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

GREAT VALUE GREAT VALUE 
In 4 br bi-level. Close to parks & new 
school in Inglewood. Bright open plan, 
spacious kitchen & eating area. Base-
ment fully dev. Large family room. 4 pc 
bath, 2 BR’s.  $309,900

00 19193232 TO VIEW22 O

In
s
s
m
b

TONS OF UPGRADESTONS OF UPGRADES
in this 4 bedroom home in Innisfail. 
Basement fully developed. Bright 
open kitchen , west backyard, 24 x 26 
garage. All for 

$259,900

CALL LELESS ATSS 353505500

in
B
o
g

ON A CLOSEON A CLOSE
Stunning fully dev’d 2 storey on a quiet green close 
in prestigious Laredo! Avalon built with upgrades be-
yond compare! 4 bed, 4 baths, open plan. Spacious 
kitchen, quartz countertops. Top line SS appliances, 
A/C, vinyl fence, and best of all, 26x26 att’d garage.

$589,900

THESE LISTINGS!

GREAT VALUE GREAT VALUE 
On this 1190 sq ft fully developed 
bungalow. Open plan, main fl oor 
laundry, fi replace in family room 
downstairs, hot tub, double garage.  

$289,900

FORMATION ONNFO TH

O
b
la
d

GREAT LOCATIONGREAT LOCATION
Backing on to huge park & walking 
paths! 4 br, 4 bath, open kitchen, 
granite on island. Bonus room, incred-
ible ensuite. Basement fully dev. Large 
yard, vinyl fence & 24x24 garage.

$519,900

Want to jump on the homeowner bandwagon but 
not sure if you’re ready? Here are three signs that 
the timing is right. 
Your fi nances are in order

Purchasing a home is a good investment, but it 
requires a substantial dose of fi nancial resources to 
achieve. You’ll need:
• Money for a down payment as well as extra for 

a gamut of additional expenses—legal fees, 
taxes, move-in costs, etc.—sitting in your bank 
account. 

• Good credit, to get a mortgage. 
• Suffi cient income to pay those future mortgage 

payments.
• An absence of excessive debt. 
You have a stable job

Income stability is another thing that mortgage 
lenders look for in potential candidates. Being at the 
same job for two or more years without interruption 
demonstrates the desired steadiness.

You plan to stay put for a while

If you’re fairly certain you’ll be sticking around for 
years to come, then you’re ready. But if you expect 
a job transfer in the near future or you plan to move 
closer to Mom and Dad in a couple of years, it’s 
best to wait till you’re settled for the long term.

Three signs you’re ready to buy
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* Some conditions apply

Kevin Durling
Agent

Jamie Berg
Agent

The Durling GroupThe Durling Group

Cam Ondrik
Agent

Scott Wiber
Agent 

Debby Wells
Offi ce Administrator

Network 
Realty

403-346-8900

TEXT CODE TO 555-0000 
FOR PHOTOS & DETAILSFOR PHOTOS & DETAILS

$279,900 OR TRADE
IRONSTONE AREA

- 2 storey Townhouse (condo), 3 bdrms, 3 baths
- 1440 Sq Ft, within walking distance of 

shopping, parks & new Inglewood Elementary 
school

- Open & modern fl oor plan, meticulously 
maintained, main fl oor laundry, fi replace w/
stone fi nish, central A/C

- Attached single garage

$409,900 OR TRADE
BLACKFALDS

- Brand new 2 storey backing onto park reserve
- New contemporary design, large entry, lots 

of built in’s for storage, large windows in 
the kitchen/livingroom area, mudroom 
off garage features a convenient separate 
door to the backyard

- Upstairs features 3 bdrms inc master with 
double sink ensuite & large walk in closet

$284,900 OR TRADE  TEXT: 8346
PENHOLD

- Awesome fl oor plan in this 4 level split, 1145 SqFt
- Livingroom features vaulted ceilings & 

cozy stone faced wood fi replace
- Bright kitchen w/tile backsplash, 

stainless appliances & quartz counter tops
- Master features walk in closet & 3 piece ensuite
- Det’d 26x23 garage & lots of yard for enjoyment

$469,900 OR TRADE
SYLVAN LAKE

1 Lakeland Road
- Executive style bungalow, 1477 SqFt, 4 

Bedrooms, 3 Baths
- Bright open fl oor plan, tile & hardwood fl oors
- Chefs kitchen w/granite countertops, tons 

of cupboards
- Main fl oor laundry. Beautiful back yard

$249,900 OR TRADE  TEXT: 8345
BLACKFALDS

- Contemporary 2 Storey townhouse
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

BEAUTIFUL 12 ACRES W/3 QUONSETS
MLS CA0104582 $699,900 
Call Ed 403-506-7171 or

Gord 403-357-7720 

21012 TWP 421 
MLS CA0105819 $324,900 

Call CORDELL: 403-318-5478 

CONSIDER 
HOUSE 
TRADE

5220 46 
STREET, CLIVE
MLS CA0108315 

$284,000 Call Ed 
403-506-7171 

or Gord 
403-357-7720

NEW 
NEW 

PRICE
PRICE

#836, 6834 59 AVE  RED DEER
MLS CA0107689 $39,500  
Call TIM: 403-350-1562

19 AMER CLOSE, 
RED DEER

MLS CA0099981 
$267,900 Call Ed 
403-506-7171 or 

Gord 403-357-7720

PRICE 
PRICE 

ADJUSTED
ADJUSTED

TOP FLOOR 

TOP FLOOR 

CONDO
CONDO

INDUSTRIAL 

INDUSTRIAL 

BLDG W/LAND

BLDG W/LAND

REDUCED
REDUCED

28 KIRBY STREET
MLS CA0106616 $359,900
Call Ed 403-506-7171 or

Gord 403-357-7720 

NEW 
NEW PRICE

PRICE

OPEN

HOUSE

SUN., AUG 27, 1-3 PMSUN., AUG 27, 1-3 PM

Feature HomeFeature Home

111 VANSON CLOSE 
MLS CA0113168 $409,900 
Call Ed 403-506-7171 or 

Gord 403-357-7720 

91 COSTGROVE CRES UNIT 305
MLS CA0110891 $114,900 
Call Ed 403-506-7171 or 

Gord 403-357-7720 

107 JENKINS DR. 
MLS CA0093772 $237,000 
Call Ed 403-506-7171 or 

Gord 403-357-7720 

NEW 
NEW 

PRICE
PRICE

NEW 
NEW 

PRICE
PRICE
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ONTRACK REALTY
UNIT G, 2085—50TH AVE, RED DEER

www.coldwellbankerreddeer.ca
343-3344

Margaret Margaret 
ComeauComeau  

403-391-3399403-391-3399

1804-27 AVE, DELBURNE
New Condition. Ready to Move In 
1130 Sq. Ft 3 Bed. Large Kitchen with 
Marble fl oors. Steps from the schools. 
New Furnace and Hot water Tank, 
Large 55 x 120 Lot. $221,000

76 KEEN CRESCENT
Well Groomed, Bilevel Immediate 
Possession. 3 Bedrooms, Galley 
Kitchen. 2 Baths, Large Fenced Yard 
backing onto green space. Immediate 
Possession. $255,000

#17 WILLOW ROAD
Pristine 1706  sq. ft., 3 bedroom, 
Family rm., laundry; 3  baths. Formal 
dining, Double attached,,30 x 50 Shop. 
Immediate possession. $665,000 

98 RICHARDS CRESCENT
Crisp New Condition. 4 Bedrooms, 3 
Baths, Formal Dining. Basement exit to 
the yard. Huge groomed yard, 22x24 
Garage. Immediate possession. RV 
Parking, Fenced. $324,900

Dale Dale 
SStuarttuart  

403-302-3107403-302-3107

CONDO UNITS LIKE THIS DON’T COME ALONG 
TOO OFTEN

#9 - 7 STANTON STREET#9 - 7 STANTON STREET
Located in desirable Sunnybrook this spacious and 
upgraded 2 bdrm and 1 bathroom unit with east facing 
balcony. Comes with all appliances.

Call Call DALE 403-302-3107DALE 403-302-3107

$151,900$151,900

THIS IS A TERRIFIC
 STARTER HOME

26 CAMPBELL AVE26 CAMPBELL AVE
Many upgraded features in the last 8 yrs - windows, 
doors, cabinets, appliances, shingles, H/W tank 
and furnace. This 3 bdrm, 2 bath 2 storey 1/2 
duplex is fully fi nished and has a nicely landscaped 
yard with raised perennial gardens. A must see!
Call Call DALE 403-302-3107DALE 403-302-3107

$239,900$239,900

ADULT DOWNTOWN CONDO

$194,900$194,900

Call Call DALE 403-302-3107DALE 403-302-3107

“DALE “DALE 
OFFERS YOU OFFERS YOU 

QUALITY QUALITY 
SERVICE SERVICE 

AND A VERY AND A VERY 
COMPETITIVE COMPETITIVE 
COMMISSION COMMISSION 

RATE“RATE“

THIS IMMACULATE BI-LEVEL 
HAS AN OPEN FLOOR PLAN

130 BOWMAN CIRCLE  SYLVAN LAKE130 BOWMAN CIRCLE  SYLVAN LAKE
Quality laminate fl rg, 2 large bdrms up & 1 down 
(4 pce ens off the master). Has   9’ ceilings up & 
down with underslab heat in bmst (partly fi n’d). Has 
a 24x24 underslab htd garage. Backyard is fi nished 
with paving stones & gravel. Raised garden boxes.
Call Call DALE 403-302-3107DALE 403-302-3107

$339,900$339,900

NEW PRICENEW PRICE

EXECUTIVE BUNGALOW IN 
ROSEDALE

200 REICHLEY ST200 REICHLEY ST
Features 5 bdrms & 3 baths(4 pce ensuite w/
airtub) hardwood & slate tiled fl ooring, vaulted 
ceiling, gas FP, quality oak cabinets, built in home 
theatre system, & much more.

Call Call DALE 403-302-3107DALE 403-302-3107

$456,900$456,900

202  4522 – 47 A AVE202  4522 – 47 A AVE
Located near Golden Circle and Rec Centre this 2 bdrm & 
2 bath Adult condo in ready for immediate possession. Has 
heated underground parking.

NEW PRICENEW PRICE
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
rather than a range as in a CMA.

Real estate appraisers in Alberta need a licence 
as an appraiser from the Real Estate Council of Al-
berta. They require special training and experience 
before they become full appraisers. Their methods 
for providing an appraisal go beyond using the 
sold prices of similar properties to arrive at an ap-
propriate listing price.

When a real estate professional provides a CMA to 
a seller or potential seller, they need to ensure the 
seller understands the following: it hasn’t been pre-
pared by a licensed real estate appraiser; it doesn’t 
comply with appraisal standards; no one should 
rely on it as an appraisal; and, it can’t be used for 
fi nancing, civil proceedings, income tax purposes, 
or fi nancial reporting purposes.

The only thing a CMA is supposed to be used for is 
to help set a listing price. That’s why a buyer’s lend-
er may want to do an independent appraisal on a 
property. Simply put, the lender wants to make sure 

the property is worth what the buyer is paying for 
it. Just because other homes nearby have sold for 
a similar amount, it doesn’t mean a lender will be 
satisfi ed the home is worth what the buyer is pay-
ing for it.

If the buyer were to default on the mortgage and 
the property were to go into foreclosure, the lender 
wants to make sure it can recoup the money it has 
lent on the property. The lender will be more confi -
dent in its lending by reviewing an appraisal for the 
property.

“Ask Charles” is a monthly question and answer col-
umn by Charles Stevenson, Director of Professional 
Standards with the Real Estate Council of Alberta 
(RECA), www.reca.ca. RECA is the independent, non-
government agency responsible for the regulation 
of Alberta’s real estate  industry. We license, govern, 
and set the standards of practice for all real estate, 
mortgage brokerage, and real estate appraisal pro-
fessionals in Alberta. To submit a question, email ask-
charles@reca.ca.

bett.portelance@century21.ca
www.BettPortelance.com

Bett PortelanceBett Portelance 403-307-5581403-307-5581

HELPING YOU MAKE HELPING YOU MAKE 
THE RIGHT MOVETHE RIGHT MOVE

40 ROLAND STREET

SAT. & SUN.,
AUG. 26 & AUG 27  

1:00 - 3:00 PM
844 SQ FT BI LEVEL

3 BDR, 2 BATH
$289,900

7050 GRAY DRIVE #1007

3 BDR,
2 BATH                     
WITH

ADDITION
$59,900

OPEN 

HOUSE
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403.872.4505403.872.4505
Tim

Maley

403.550.3533

real estate 
central
alberta

4440 - 49 ave.

red deer 

403.343.3020
Call TIM MALEY 403-550-3533 today for more details and a virtual tour, visit www.timmaley.com.

62 Asmundsen Close
FULLY DEV’D 2 STOREY! With 
fabulous yard & perfect location! Open 
concept main level, large master suite 
with 5pce ensuite on the upper level 
plus 2 add’l bdrms & a lge bonus room! 
bsmt is developed with media rm & rec 
rm, plus plenty of space for another 
bdrm. Sunny S facing rear deck & the 
hot tub stays! $449,900

6 Eakins Crescent

F U L LY  F I N I S H E D 

BUNGALOW  with at-
tached garage! 4 beds 
and 3 baths, fully fenced 
and in great condition! 
$359,500

6 Eakins Crescent

F U L LY  F I N I S H E D 

BUNGALOW  with at-
tached garage! 4 beds 
and 3 baths, fully fenced 
and in great condition! 
$359,500

4105 45 Avenue
SUPER LOCATION! This Falcon 
built open concept bungalow has 
2 bdrms up & 2 down, MF laundry, 
front dining/office space, an abun-
dance of maple cabinets, & hdwd 
floors! The bsmt is fin’d with 2 add’l 
beds & FR, plus infloor heat & 4pce 
bath! Fully fenced and landscaped 
with room for an RV! $384,900

SYLVAN LAKESYLVAN LAKE

REDUCED
REDUCED

158 Kirkland Close
GREAT CONDITION! 3 bdrm 
open concept bi-level with a large 
det’d garage! Fully fin’d, fenced 
& landscaped with large & bright 
spaces – custom tiled bathroom & 
wet bar in the dev’d bsmt, comes 
with all appliances, perfect place to 
start!! $307,000

38 Silver Drive

Beautiful and Bright  Fully 
finished with detached 
garage, hardwood, many 
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